Awards The Plymouth Rally ~ 8/9 March 2025

Overall .
No Driver Navigator Car
17 3 Zak Linham Shaun Layland MG ZR
Class M
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall
17 1 James Appleby Sam Treleaven Ford Fiesta ST150 2 2
6 Mark Butler Andrew Axford BMW 318 Compact 3 3
Class E
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall
1 7 Andy Hamlyn Darren Stevens Daihatsu Sirion 1 5
Class N
No Driver Navigator Car Class  Overall
1 12 Stephen Luscombe ~ Andrew Joll Citroen C2 1 6

2 1 Rhys Williams Simon Fuidge MG ZR 2 7



Overall Resulis

Pos Total

© 0O N O O AW N

- -
- o

Final

00:00:10
00:00:11
00:00:12
00:00:33
00:01:25
00:06:33
00:09:46
00:37:15
00:39:43
00:48:39
01:29:34
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No

at the Finish

Driver

Zak Linham
James Appleby
Mark Butler
Phil Harris
Andy Hamlyn
Stephen Luscombe
Rhys Williams
Tommy Coles
Pat Blight
Craig Owen
Robert Barney

07:25

Club

Taunton MC

Silverton & Mid Devon
Exmouth MC

SHMC

SHMC

Plymouth

Southsea MC
Taunton MC

Silverton & Mid Devon
South Hams MC
South Hams/Southsea
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Chp
SwW
SwW
SW
SwW

P
Sw,p
sw

Navigator
Shaun Layland
Sam Treleaven
Andrew Axford
Liam Burns
Darren Stevens
Andrew Joll
Simon Fuidge
Jade Ewings
Poppy Blight
Elliott Stevens
Mark Browell

Club

Plymouth MC

SHMC

SHMC

SHMC

SHMC

Plymouth

South Hams/Chelmsford
Taunton MC

Silverton & Mid Devon
South Hams

South Hams/Basingstoke
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Year Car

2003
2005
1996
2010
2004
2005
2005
2000
2006
2006
2004

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta ST150
BMW 318 Compact
Perodua Myvi
Daihatsu Sirion
Citroen C2

MG ZR

Ford Puma
Peugeot 206

Ford Fiesta

Ford Focus

cc
1396
2000
1900
1293
1396
1600
179
1679
1360
1600
1989



Retirements The Plymouth Rally ~ 8/9 March 2025

No Driver Club Navigator Club Class Car Where Reason
18 Andy Ewings SHMC Michelle Ewings SHMC N Renault Clio TC3 Retired
5 Will Jefferis Taunton MC Kayleigh Dingle Taunton MC M Nissan Micra TC22 Retired
17 David Hosking South Hams Luis Chapman South Hams N Vauxhall Corsa TC40 Retired
16 Adam Hughes Plymouth Andrew Flanaghan Plymouth N Ford Puma TC47 Retired
4 Evan Shepherd HOVAC Byron Jones HOVAC E BMW Compact TC47 Retired



Section Times

Position
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IRTC18
1-0
2-0
3-0
4-0
5-0
6-0
7-0
9-0
11-0
12-0
15-0
16-0
17-0
19-0

14 - 1:00e

RFTC19
1-0
2-0
4-0
5-0
6-0
7-0
9-0
11-0
12-0
15-0
3-3
17-3
19-45
14 -1:00
16 - 1:54

Shows "Car Number - Time", with the fastest at the top

IRTC33
4-0
6-0
11-0
12-0
15-0
1-1
-1
- 1
-1
- 1
19- 3
14 - 16e
16-19e
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IRTC34
2-0
4-0

11-
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- 2e
14-7
15-14e
19-23
16 - 31

12-1:21

IRTC36
1-0
4-0
6-0
3-1
7-11
2-16
9-18
12-19
11-26
15-35
14 -1:11
19-1:20
17-1:53
16 - 5:57

RFTC37
3-0
4-0
7-0
2-1
6- 1e
1-2
11-5
19- 5

12- Qe
14-9
15-18e
17 - 38
9-47
16 - 1:24

RSTC49
1-0
2-0
3-0
6-0
7-0
9-0
12-0
14-0
11-5:00
15 - 5:00
19 - 6:00

IRTC50
1-0
2-0
3-0
6-0
7-0
11-0
12-0
9-8
15-32
19-41
14 -1:31

IRTC51
1-0
3-0
6- 5
2-12
9-19
11-30
7-34
12-47

14-1:03

19 - 4:09

IRTC52
1-0
2-0
3-0
6-0
7-25
9-35
12-37
11-40
19-2:02
14 - 4:04

The Plymouth Rally ~ 8/9 March 2025

IRTC53
6-0
2-1
3-1
1-2
1-3
7-12e
9-54
14 - 59
19-3:02
12-3:17

IRTC54 RFTC55
2-1 6-0
3-1 7-0
7-1 2-1
11-1 3-1
12- 1 1-1
1-3 1-2
6- 5e 12- 2
9- % 9-31
14-33  19-2:04e
19-41  14-541



Time Card 1 The Plymouth Rally ~ 8/9 March 2025

No MTC1 MNTC RC1 RC2 TC3 PC4 RC3 TC4 PC5 RC4 TC6 RC5 TC7 TC8 RC6 PC9 TC10 PC11 RC7 PC12 TC13 TC14 TC15 NRST PC17 IRTC1 RFTC DSO1 PC20 Total

2 C16 8 19 a
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 00:00:03
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:00a  1:.00a  1:00a 30:00a 0 1:00e  1:00 0 0 00:35:00
15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:00 0 0 2:.00 0 0 0 0 1:00e 0 0 0 0 1:54 0 0 00:05:54
17 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 3:00 0 0 1:00e 0 1:00 1:00e 0 0 3:00 0 0 0 0 1:.00e  1:00e  30:00e 0 0 3 0 0 00:42:03
18 0 0 0 0 Rird 00:00:00
19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:00a 0 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 00:02:45

Reason codes: e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop



Time Card 2 The Plymouth Rally ~ 8/9 March 2025

No MTC2 TC22 PC23 TC24 RC8 RC9 RC10 TC25 RC11 RC12 RC13 PC26 TC27 TC28 TC29 PC30 RC14 TC31 NRST IRTC3 RC15 RC16 IRTC3 RC17 PC35 IRTC3 DSO2 RFTC Total

1 C32 3 4 6 a 37
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 00:00:04
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 1 00:00:18
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2e 0 0 1 0 0 00:00:04
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
5 0 Rird 00:00:00
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 e 00:00:02
7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1" 0 0 00:00:13
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 18 0 47 00:01:07
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 5 00:00:31
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 0 0 19 0 % 00:01:49
14 0 1:00 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 16e 0 0 7 0 0 11 0 9 00:04:43
15 1:00 3:00 0 5:00 0 0 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 4:.00 0 7:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14e 0 0 35 0 18e 00:22:07
16 1:00 1:00 0 1:00 0 0 0 7:.00 0 0 0 0 2:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1% 0 0 31 5:00m 0 57 0 1:24 00:20:11
17 1:00  30:00m  5:00m 0 0 0 0 7:00 0 0 0 5:00m  3:00 400  15:00w 0 0 0 30:00m  30:00m 0 0 Oc 0 0 1:53 0 38 02:12:31
19 1:00 3:00 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5:00 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 23 0 0 1:20 0 5 00:12:51

Reason codes: e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop



Time Card 3

No NT RC1 RC1 RC2 TC3 RC2 RC2 RC2 TC4 RC2 TC4 RC2 TC4 RC2 RC2 TC4 TC4 TC4 LRT TC4 RC2 PC4 RST RC2 IRT RC3 IRT RC3 IRT RC3 RC3 RC3 IRT

1

11
12

15
16
17
19

Reason codes:

C38
0
0
0

8
0

9 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop

9
0
0

2:00
1:00

1
0
0

2
0
0

3
0
0

0
0
0

1:00
15:00v

Ritrd
2:00

4
0
0

0

1
0
0

2:00

5
0
0

2
0
0

1:00
1:00

6
0
0

7
0
0

3 4 5
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1:00a 1:.00 0
0 0 3:00
0 0 0
1:00 0 1:00
0 1:00e 1:00e
0 0 0
0 0 100

C46 7
0 0
0 o0
0 0
0 Rird
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 o0
0 0
0 o0
0 0
0 Rid
0 o0

8
0
0

8 C49
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
500w 0
0 0
0 0
5:00w 0
5:00w 1:00

9
0
0

C50 0 C51
0 0 0
0 0 12
0 0 0
0 0 5
0 0 34
8 0 19
0 0 30
0 0 47

131 0 1:.03
32 0 0
4 0 409

1
0
0

C52
0
0
0

25
35
40
37
4:.04

2:02

2
0
0

3

0
0
0

2
1
1

12e
54

317
59

3:02

3 0 2

1 0 1

1 0 1
5¢ 0 0

1 0 0
% 0 31

1 0 1

1 0 2
33 5:00m 41
0 0 0
4 0

2:04e

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

The Plymouth Rally ~ 8/9 March 2025

IRT RC3 RFT DS MT Total
4 Cbh3 C54 5 (55 O3a C56

00:00:07
00:00:15
00:00:03
00:00:00
00:00:10
00:01:12
00:38:36
00:09:15
00:04:44
00:49:51
00:26:32
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:21:39



Shows Car Numbers in position order

Position  IRTC18 RFTC19 IRTC33 IRTC34 IRTC36 RFTC37 RSTC49 IRTC50 IRTC51 IRTC52 IRTC53 IRTC54 RFTC55

1 1 1 4 4 4 4 6 6 1 1 1 1 3
2 2 2 6 11 6 6 1 1 3 3 6 3 1
3 3 4 1 2 1 1 3 3 6 6 3 6 6
4 4 5 12 3 3 7 7 2 2 2 2 2
5 5 6 1 1 7 7 2 2 7 7 7 7 7
6 6 7 2 7 2 2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
7 7 9 7 9 9 11 11 1 1 1 " 11 11
8 9 1 9 3 11 9 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
9 11 12 3 12 12 12 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
10 12 15 19 19 19 19 15 15 14 14 14 14 14
11 15 3 16 16 15 15 14 14

12 19 19 15 15 16 16

13 16 16 14 14 14 14

14 14 14 17 17 17 17

15 17 17



Class Results at the Finish The Plymouth Rally ~ 8/9 March 2025

Pos Car Penalty Overall Driver Navigator Car cc
Class E
1 7 00:01:25 5 Andy Hamlyn SHMC Darren Stevens SHMC Daihatsu Sirion 1396
2 9 00:3943 9 Pat Blight Silverton & Mid De Poppy Blight Silverton & Mid Devo  Peugeot 206 1360
Class M
1 3 00:00:10 1 Zak Linham Taunton MC Shaun Layland Plymouth MC MG ZR 1396
2 1 00:00:11 2 James Appleby Silverton & Mid De Sam Treleaven SHMC Ford Fiesta ST150 2000
3 6 00:00:12 3 Mark Butler Exmouth MC Andrew Axford SHMC BMW 318 Compact 1900
4 2 00:00:33 4 Phil Harris SHMC Liam Burns SHMC Perodua Myvi 1293
Class N
1 12 00:06:33 6 Stephen Luscombe Plymouth Andrew Joll Plymouth Citroen C2 1600
2 11 00:09:46 7 Rhys Williams Southsea MC Simon Fuidge South Hams/Chelmsf MG ZR 1796
3 19 00:37:15 8 Tommy Coles Taunton MC Jade Ewings Taunton MC Ford Puma 1679
4 15 00:48:39 10 Craig Owen South Hams MC Elliott Stevens South Hams Ford Fiesta 1600
5 14 01:29:34 11 Robert Barney South Hams/Sout Mark Browell South Hams/Basingst ~ Ford Focus 1989
Final 07:25



